AN\

BlueMountains

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL

FEE SCHEDULE - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

TORRENS

Torrens University Australia CRICOS Provider No: 0338%9E ” UNIVERSITY

Effective May 2016

UNDERGRADUATE: Diploma, Associate Degree and Bachelor of Business Degree Programs

O Int. Hotel & Resort Management  $AUD Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 & 4 Term 5 Term 6 Term 7 & 8 Term 9
[ Int. Event Management Leura Leura Leura Leura Sydney

Pre-Payments

Application Fee $100

Deposit (over page)

Main Fees

Tuition * $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500

Room & Board# $4,950 $4,950 INDUSTRY $4,950 $4,950 INDUSTRY n/a
PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

Other Fees* 600 hours 600 hours
Health Cover (estimated) $1,275

Tools of the Trade $310
Uniform $935
Text Books $240 $240 $240 $240 $240
Total $21,210 $18,690 $18,690 $18,690 $13,740

AUSTRALIA

Term 10
Sydney

$13,500

n/a

$240
$13,740

Grand Total $104,760

Potential Earnings** $3,274 $3,274 7$9,822 $3,274 $3,274 t$9,822 $3,274

$3,274

Cost after potential earnings $65,472

POSTGRADUATE: Certificate and Master Degree Programs, INTERNATIONAL HOTEL MANAGEMENT

O Int. Hotel Management $AUD Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 & 6 Term 7
Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney
Pre-Payments
Application Fee $100
Deposit (over page)
Main Fees
INDUSTRY
Tuition® $6,900 $6,900 $6,900 $6,900 PLACEMENT $6,900
Other Fees* 760 hours
Health Cover [estimated) $1,015
Text Books $140 $140 $140 $140 $140

Total $8,055 $7,040 $7,040 $7,040 $7,040

Term 8
Sydney

$6,900

$140
$7,040

Grand Total $43,255

Potential Earnings** $3,274 $3,274 $3,274 $3,274 t$12,441 $3,274

$3,274

Cost after potential earnings $11,170

POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE: Postgraduate Diploma and Master Degree Programs, GLOBAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

[ Global Business Management $AUD Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 Term 6
Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney

Pre-Payments

Application Fee $100

Deposit (over page)

Main Fees

Tuition” $6,900 $6,900 $6,900 $6,900 $6,900 $6,900
Other Fees*

Health Cover (estimated) $1,015

Text Books $140 $140 $140 $140 $140 $140
Total $8,055 $7,040 $7,040 $7,040 $7,040 $7,040

Term7 & 8

INDUSTRY
PLACEMENT
/ WORK
INTEGRATED
LEARNING
600 hours

Grand Total $43,255

Potential Earnings** $3,274 $3,274 $3,274 $3,274 $3,274 $3,274

Cost after potential earnings $23,611



Fee Schedule (continued)

Students require IELTS 6.0 or equivilent to enter the BMIHMS at Torrens University undergraduate programs. During the below English Language Program options
students are expected to achieve an additional IELTS .5 per 10 week term. Please note that student’s results will depend on individual achievements.

English Language Program options and costs for students who do not have the required level of English proficiency

30 weeks for students with IELTS 4.5 or equivalent
Tuition: Total of 30 weeks at AUD$12,450

Homestay: Total of 30 weeks at $8,850

20 weeks for students with IELTS 5.0 or equivalent
Tuition: Total of 20 weeks at AUD$8,300

Homestay: Total of 20 weeks at AUD$5,900

10 weeks for students with IELTS 5.5 or equivalent
Tuition: Total of 10 weeks at AUD$4,150

Homestay: Total of 10 weeks at AUD$2,950

AUD$21,300

AUD$14,200

AUD$7,100

All fees and costs outlined above are in Australian Dollars (AUD) and include GST. Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of information
at the time of publication. However, prices are subject to change and we reserve the right to change this information at any time.

Notes:

" Term 1 and term 2 of the undergraduate programs may vary depending on delivery of the applied units and have 3 and 5 units respectively or 5 and 3 units
depending on the delivery schedule. Students are invoiced accordingly. Units that are repeated will be charged at the per unit rate as per the fee schedule at

that time the unit is repeated.

* Overseas Health Cover and Tools of the Trade and Uniform (if applicable) is payable in the first term only. Textbook costs vary depending on the units studied

so the above are estimates only.

# Leura campus's twin-share accommodation with ensuite is $4,950 per term. Single rooms with ensuite are available at $6,400 including GST per term.

Subject to availability.

*
*

Potential earnings is indicative only and should only be used as a guide. Each term figure is based on $16.37 per hour (gross minimum wage before tax) for

20 hours per week over ten weeks. Each Industry placement figure is based on $16.37 per hour multiplied by the hours stated above. Minimum wages outlined
in the National Workplace Relations system are reviewed by Fair Work Australia annually. Students have the possibility to do more IP hours than stated and on
average undergraduate and postgraduate students work 800 hours on their IP. The Fee Calculator at www.bluemountains.edu.au/apply/fees enables you to

determine potential earnings based on hours worked.

T Please note, numeration is dependent on negotiation with employer, some students may choose to work on a voluntary basis.

DEPOSIT

A $3,200 deposit is required and this consists of a pre-payment of $2,000 and a deposit consisting
of (1) AU$2,000 one-off non-refundable pre-payment of Term 1 fees and (2) an residential bond of
AU$1,200 which is refundable on successful completion of studies. The deposit is required once
the Letter of Offer has been signed.

INVOICING

Students are invoiced on a term by term basis by unit. The current fee schedule is based on 4 units
by term for the undergraduate programs and 2 units by term for the postgraduate programs.

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

Total GST for the residential package, uniform and tools of the trade is $543.63 for the 2.5 years.
FEE INCLUSIONS

Please note that all the costs detailed below are included in the tuition and residential package fees and
the one-off and recurring costs quoted in the Fee Schedule except where indicated.

LEURA CAMPUS RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE FEES

Residential package includes all meals, accommodation, all residential facilities, in-room
telephone access, use of sporting and recreational facilities, guest lounge, multimedia and
games room, student laundry facilities and 24-hour duty manager assistance.

Meals: All meals are included. At Leura students can choose from a fine dining restaurant, a bistro
and a café. Where students are unable to attend scheduled meal times for medical or other reasons,
they can receive room service. Menu choices cover a range of international cuisines and always
include a vegetarian option. Other dietary requirements should be noted on a student'’s application
form.

Responsible Service of Alcohol is strictly adhered to.

Accommodation: Residing on campus is encouraged in your first term of the undergraduate
programs, however alternative off-site accommodation exists for Leura campus students. Living
on campus is encouraged as this provides an opportunity to bond closely with other students and
meet the demanding schedule of applied units including late and early shifts.

The student rooms are serviced once a week and all linen is provided. All student rooms have a
private telephone line, television and 24/7 access to both the School intranet and internet.

Laundry: The Leura campus has laundry facilities with washing machines, dryers and ironing
boards available to all students free of charge. An off-campus bag service and dry-cleaning service
is available and can be booked through housekeeping.

Front Office: The Leura Front Office takes care of all student’s mail, student accounts (for any extra
charges such as photocopying, printing, library fines, extra food and beverage items) and offers
sale of stationery supplies such as assignment binders, laminating pouches and envelopes. It also
offers a newspaper subscription and delivery service.

Storage: On-campus storage of student possessions over academic breaks and holidays is free of
charge but students are required to purchase standard storage boxes for a small fee.

ACCOMMODATION OPTIONS IN SYDNEY

Students studying at our Sydney campus live off-campus, but accommodation is available with
other Blue Mountains students on application (subject to availability). The current cost is $335.00
per week. This accommodation is only 15 minutes walk from campus or a very short bus or train
trip. Accommodation is available in three and four single bedroom apartments, with crockery and
cutlery supplied, as well as bed linen, a television, internet access, kitchenette and coin-operated
laundry facilities.

Torrens University Australia CRICOS Provider No: 03389E

ONE-OFF COST ON ENTRY

Tools of Trade: The kit includes a crumbing tool, BMIHMS waiter’s friend (a cork bottle opener)
and a 5 piece professional chef’s knife kit which includes a knife roll for travel purposes.

Uniform: The School mirrors a professional business environment where staff and students adhere
to a dress code that is standard across the hospitality and tourism industry. Students are required
to wear uniforms to all classes. A male student uniform consists of 1 tie, 1 pair black pants, 3 long
sleeve white shirts, 1 jumper and 1 jacket. A female student uniform consists of 1 tie, 1 pair of
black pants or skirt, 3 long sleeve business shirts, 1 jumper and 1 jacket.

RECURRING COSTS PER ACADEMIC TERM

Text Books: Textbooks can be purchased either prior to arrival or during orientation. Essential
reading material must be purchased for academic studies and costs provided are approximate for
each term.

Photocopying and printing etc: Students have full access to scanning, photocopying and A/V
services. Students are issued with a photocopy credit swipe card and usage is charged back
to their Front Office account which is settled each week at Front Office.

SPECIAL COSTS

Health cover: International students are required by the Australian Government to join the
Overseas Student Health Cover scheme, which provides for a range of medical and hospital care.
The OSHC does not cover dental, optical, pharmaceuticals and ambulance services. Health cover
will be included in your BMIHMS invoice.

Airport reception and transfers: All new students going to the Leura campus have the opportunity
to be met on arrival and transferred from the airport to the campus free of charge on the
designated day nominated in the letter of offer.

CRICOS Numbers:

Torrens University Australia CRICOS Provider No: 03389E

Diploma of Business (International Event Management) 089924
Diploma of Business (International Hotel and Resort Management) 089927F
Associate Degree of Business (International Event Management) 089923K
Associate Degree of Business (International Hotel and Resort Management) 0899266
Bachelor of Business (International Event Management) 089922M
Bachelor of Business (International Hotel and Resort Management) 089925G
Graduate Certificate in International Hotel Management 089932)
Master of International Hotel Management 089931K
Graduate Certificate in Global Business Management 089935F
Graduate Diploma in Global Business Management 0899346
Master of Global Business Management 0899336
Pathway Programs:

Academy of English CRICOS Provider No: 02399M

English Language Programs (Beginner to Advanced) 0666578
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